V23026 series
Miniature, Sealed
PC Board Relay
File E48393
File LR45064-5
CECC approved in accordance with
CECC 16501-002/VDE400.74/04.90 (Through-hole version)
Coil Data @ 20°C

Through-Hole or Surface Mount
Nominal Maximum Nominal Resistance Coil Number
Voltage Operating Power (Ohms) Order Designation
(VDC) Voltage (VDC) (mW) ± 10% (Step 4 in Ordering
Information chart)
 Non-Latching — Through-Hole versions (A1)
1.5 4.5 63 36 7
3 8.8 66 137 6
5 14.5 67 370 1
9 25.5 69 1,165 5
12 35 64 2,250 2
15 42 72 3,100 3
24 50 128 4,500 4
 Non-Latching — Surface-Mount versions (D1)
1.5 4 80 28 7
3 8 80 113 6
5 13.3 80 313 1
9 24 80 1,013 5
12 32 80 1,800 2
15 40 80 2,813 3
24 50 128 4,500 4
 Bistable, Dual Coils — Through-Hole and Surface-Mount versions (B1,E1)
(values are the same for each coil)(1)
1.5 4.25 70 32 7
3 8.55 69 130 6
5 14.75 64 390 1
9 14.75 68 1,200 5
12 29 96 1,500 2
15. 29 150 1,500 3
 Bistable, Single Coil — Through-Hole and Surface-Mount versions (C1,F1)
1.5 6 37 61 5
3 13 30 300 6
5 20 34 740 1
9 35 38 2,160 7
12 50 32 4,500 2
15. 50 50 4,500 3
24 50 128 4,500 4
(1) The specified voltages apply with only one coil energized.
Specifications and availability subject to change without notice.
13C8026 Printed in U.S.A. IH/3-00
Tyco Electronics Corporation - P&B, Winston-Salem, NC 27102
Technical Support Center: 1-800-522-6752, www.pandbrelays.com
V23026A1001B201
V23026A1002B201
V23026A1004B201
V23026D1021B201
V23026D1022B201
V23026D1024B201
Stock Items – Recommended part numbers are for new designs.
Surface Mount
Outline Dimensions
Through-Hole
Diagram indicates relay in the "reset" position, with "reset" coil most recently
energized as shown. Energizing "set" coil as shown will transfer the contacts.
.512 MAX.
(13)
.30 MAX.
(7.62)
.272 MAX.
(6.9)
.012 MAX.
(.3)
.138 MAX.
(3.5)
.08 MAX.
(2)
.31 MAX.
(7.9)
0°/8°
.02
(0.5)
.41 MAX.
(10.3)